# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8034764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COBHAM ADVANCED ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS INC.	01/23/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRONTGRADE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	4350 CENTENNIAL BLVD
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80907

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8259020
Patent Number:	8890757
Patent Number:	8860617
Patent Number:	9711859
Patent Number:	10020585
Patent Number:	10243273
Patent Number:	10389032
Patent Number:	10923827
Application Number:	17175426

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIKAS BHARGAVA
SIGNATURE:	/Vikas Bhargava/

507987627 PATENT REEL: 064177 FRAME: 0913

source=TRIVEC-ChangeName#page1.tif		
source=TRIVEC-ChangeName#page2.tif		
source=TRIVEC-ChangeName#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 064177 FRAME: 0914

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COBHAM ADVANCED

ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COBHAM

ADVANCED ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS INC." TO "FRONTGRADE TECHNOLOGIES

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2023, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4471143 8100 SR# 20230221371 Authentication: 202552309 Date: 01-23-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:15 PM 01/23/2023
FILED 01:15 PM 01/23/2023
SR 20230221371 - File Number 4471143

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## COBHAM ADVANCED ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS INC.

\*\*\*\*

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

\* \* \* \* \*

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of Cobham Advanced Electronic Solutions Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

**FIRST**: The name of the Corporation is Cobham Advanced Electronic Solutions Inc.

**SECOND**: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 11, 2007 under the name "Sensor and Antenna Systems, Lansdale, Inc.", and a certificate of amendment of the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 29, 2014 (such Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, the "Certificate of Incorporation").

**THIRD**: The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE FIRST in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new ARTICLE FIRST to read as follows:

#### "FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is FRONTGRADE TECHNOLOGIES INC."

**FOURTH:** The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**FIFTH:** This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation (this "Certificate of Amendment") shall become effective upon filing.

PATENT REEL: 064177 FRAME: 0916 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 23rd day of January, 2023.

COBHAM ADVANCED ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS INC.

By:

Michel Clias

Name: Michel Elias

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

RECORDED: 06/29/2023 REEL: 064177 FRAME: 0917